<i>CUSTOMIZED</i> Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradem	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	Г	
	Patent and Trademark Office: ched documents or the new addresses below.	⊠ Via Fac Docket No.: P08695US	
1. Name of conveyir	ng party(ies):		
Johannes Michiel Mar Brand VAN DE HAZE			
2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):		
Street Address: Bur City + Address: 263	S Food Processing Systems B.V. g. G.J.F. Tijdemanstraat 13 31 RE NOOTDORP herlands		
3. Nature of conveya	ance / Execution date(s):		
Execution Date(s): Au	ugust 2, 2005		
	Merger Security Agreement of PTO error to Document No. *103089896A*. t has been corrected. Copy of original Assignr r.	See attached sheets v	
	er(s) or patent number(s)		
	led together with a new application.	/ /	
		3. Patent No.(s)	
11/	171,497		
Name: Marvin Pel STITES & HARBIS	s to whom correspondence concerning do try SON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTO	• Alexandria, VA 2231	
6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:		#1
	1.21(h) & 3.41) harged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FC fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Depos		\$0
8. Payment Informati	on Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009	Expiration Date: 12/09	
9. Signature: Marvin Petry		March 8, 200	)6
Name of person sig	-	Date	
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
Documents to b	e recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 5	71-273-0140; or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

343LT:7198:28053:1:ALEXANDRIA

## PATENT REEL: 017319 FRAME: 0710

	MENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below. Docket No.:	Via Facsimile P08695US00/MP
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johannes Michiel Marie BEKELAAR Brand VAN DE HAZEL	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: FPS Food Processing Systems B.V. Street Address: Burg. G.J.F. Tijdemanstraat 13 City + Address: 2631 RE NOOTDORP Netherlands	
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution date(s):	
Execution Date(s): August 2, 2005	
Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement Change  Other:	of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Application number(s) of patent number(s)     This document is filed together with a new application.     A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s     11/171,497	;)
This document is filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s 11/171,497	- 
This document is filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	d be directed: VA 22314-1437
<ul> <li>This document is filed together with a new application.         <ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>11/171,497</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document shoul Name: Marvin Petry</li> <li>STITES &amp; HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 0088</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ul>	d be directed: VA 22314-1437
<ul> <li>This document is filed together with a new application.         <ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>11/171,497</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>11/171,497</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document shoul Name: Marvin Petry</li> <li>STITES &amp; HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 0088</li> </ul>	d be directed: VA 22314-1437 11 #1 \$40
<ul> <li>This document is filed together with a new application.         <ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>11/171,497</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document shoul Name: Marvin Petry</li> <li>STITES &amp; HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 0088</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038 (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12</li> </ul>	d be directed: VA 22314-1437 11 #1 2-0555) \$40
<ul> <li>This document is filed together with a new application.         <ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>11/171,497</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document shoul Name: Marvin Petry</li> <li>STITES &amp; HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 0088</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038 (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12</li> <li>8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date</li> <li>9. Signature:</li> </ul>	d be directed: VA 22314-1437 11 #1 2-0555) \$40

9/22/2005 HALI11 00000030 11171997 5 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)

343LT:7198:20669:1:ALEXANDRIA

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the the undersigned. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bekelaar, Johannes Michiel Marie - Marten van Rossenstraat 8, 6821 BA ARNHEM, The Netherlands van de Hazel, Brand - Van Weesstraat 11, 3882 VE PUTTEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to FPS Food Processing Systems B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Burg. G.J.F. Tijdemanstraat 13, 2631 RE NOOTDORP, Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. Patent on July 1, 2005 and is entitled 'CONVEYING UNITS' 11/171,497

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date <u>August 2, 2005</u>

Bekelaar

Heledan Bar

Date August 2, 2005

van de Hazel

PATENT REEL: 017319 FRAME 00712 05

**RECORDED: 03/08/2006**